No Limits…On Your 5-Axis
Machine or Your Productivity.
Vises
Pallet Changers
Adapter Plates
Risers
Locating Pins
Ball Lock® Shanks

5-Axis Subplates
5-Axis Risers, Mini & Barbell Style – Steel or Aluminum
Part
Number Style
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
Thickness
of Subplate
(mm) Locating
Mounting
Type Mounting Grid
Weight
lbs (Kgs)
5SP130 Round 130 130 35 Center (50H7), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 6.3 (2.86)
5SP160 Round 160 160 35 Center (50H7), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 10.36 (4.7)
5SP210 Round 210 210 35 Center (50H7), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 18.83 (8.54)
5SP250 Round 250 250 35 Center (50H7), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 26.5 (12)
5SP310 Round 310 310 35 Center (50H7), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 41.89 (19)
5SP400 Round 400 400 35 Center (50H7), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 70.44 (31.95)
5SP500 Round 500 500 35 Center (50H7), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 110.9 (50.3)
5SP630 Round 630 630 35 Center (50H7), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 176.8 (80.2)
5SP800 Round 800 800 35 Center (50H7), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 296.3 (134.4)
Part
Number Style
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
Thickness
of Subplate
(mm) Locating
Mounting
Type Mounting Grid
Weight
lbs (Kgs)
5SP400S Square 400 400 35 Center (50H7), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 88 (39.9)
5SP500S Square 500 500 35 Center (50H7), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 139.3 (63.2)
Part
Number Style
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
Thickness
of Subplate
(mm) Locating
Mounting
Type Mounting Grid
Weight
lbs (Kgs)
5QP130020 VMC 130 250 35 Center (12mm), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 19.86 (9.01)
5QP250020 VMC 250 340 35 Center (12mm), Timing Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 51.75 (23.47)
Part Number
Style
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
Locating Keyway,
Timing Pin Mounting Type Mounting Grid
Weight lbs (Kgs)
Steel Aluminum Steel Aluminum
5RS130001 5RS130004 Mini 130 — 75 70.3 Center (50H7) QLS, 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 8.21 (3.72) 2.84 (1.29)
5RS130002 5RS130005 Barbell Low 130 — 75 130 Center (50H7) QLS, 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 12.82 (5.82) 4.44 (2.01)
5RS130003 5RS130006 Barbell Tail 130 — 125 130 Center (50H7) QLS, 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 16.8 (7.62) 5.82 (2.64)
5RS250001 5RS250005 Barbell Low 250 — 75 250 Center (50H7) QLS, 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 88.6 (40.2) 20.5(9.3)
5RS250002 5RS250006 Barbell Tail 250 — 125 250 Center (50H7) QLS, 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 93.3 (42.3) 25.34 (11.5)
•	 Material: 1018 Steel
•	 Thickness Tolerance ±0.005
•	 Flat & Parallel within .0005"/Ft. (.013mm)
•	 Subplates do not include mounting holes

FIXTURE PRO® 5-AXIS QUICK CHANGE FIXTURING
Part Number
Style
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
Locating Keyway,
Timing Pin Mounting Type Mounting Grid
Weight lbs (Kgs)
Steel Aluminum Steel Aluminum
5RS200007* 5RS200010* Straight Flanged 200 — 75 130 Center (50H7) QLS, 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 24.0 (10.9) 8.4 (3.8)
5RS200008* 5RS200011* Straight Flanged 200 — 125 130 Center (50H7) QLS, 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 36.0 (16.4) 12.4 (5.6)
Part Number
Style
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
Locating Keyway,
Timing Pin Mounting Type Mounting Grid
Weight lbs (Kgs)
Steel Aluminum Steel Aluminum
5RS250003 5RS250007 Tapered Flanged 250 — 75 130 Center (50H7) QLS, 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 36.8 (16.7) 12.75 (5.78)
5RS250004 5RS250008 Tapered Flanged 250 — 125 130 Center (50H7) QLS, 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 53.2 (24.1) 18.42 (8.36)
5RS150001 5RS150002 Rectangle 250 300 100 150 Center (50H7) QLS, 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 87.0 (39.5) 30.67 (13.9)
5RS250009 5RS250010 Square 250 250 100 250 Center (50H7) QLS, 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 77.3 (35.1) 28.0 (12.7)
Rectangle RiserTapered Flanged RiserStraight Flanged Riser Square Riser
Tapered Flanged
Steel Riser
Straight Flanged

FIXTURE PRO® 5-AXIS QUICK CHANGE FIXTURING
5-Axis Riser Top Plates
5-Axis Vise Adapter Plates
Part
Number Style
A
(mm)
Thickness of
Plate (mm) Locating
Mounting
Type
Mounting
Grid
Weight
lbs (Kgs)
5TP130002 Round 130 35 Center,  Timing Pin 8mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 7.09 (3.22)
5TP250002 Round 250 35 Center,  Timing Pin 8mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 27.02 (12.26)
5TP130001 Square 130 35 Center,  Timing Pin 8mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 8.97 (4.07)
5TP250001 Square 250 35 Center,  Timing Pin 8mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 34.81 (15.79)
Part
Number Style
A
(mm)
B
(Vise Part. No.)
Thickness of
Plate (mm) Locating
Mounting
Type
Mounting
Grid
Weight
lbs (Kgs)
5VA130001 Round 130 80000, 80400 35 QLS, Dowel Pin 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 6.9 (3.1)
5VA250001 Round 250 80100 35 Center, Timing, QLS 12mm SHCS 12mm x 50mm 27 (12.2)
5VA130002 Round 130 80000, 80400 35 Quick Change Stud 20mm QCS 60mm x 60mm 7.4 (3.4)
5VA250002 Round 250 80100 35 Quick Change Stud 20mm QCS 120mm x 120mm 27.5 (12.5)
Vise Locator Adapter Pin 5LP25M10 Available. Please call 877-426-2504 for more information.
Convert the riser into a QLS grid for precision
mounting of any workholding fixture, including the
entire family of Fixture Pro® Top Tooling. Available

(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
Locating Mounting
Type
Mounting Grid Weight Steel
(lbs /kg)
Weight Alum
( lbs/kg)
Pull Stud
Size
Pull Stud
Part Number
5MB130002 5MB130004 Square 130 35 60 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 60mm x 60mm 9.9 ( 4.5) 3.4 (1.6) 20 5QP020
5MB130003 5MB130005 Round 130 35 60 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 60mm x 60mm 7.7 (3.5) 2.7 (1.2) 20 5QP020
5MB130006 - Square 130 75 60 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 60mm x 60mm 21.6 (9.8) 20 5QP020
- 5MB130007 Square 130 130 60 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 60mm x 60mm - 13.0 (5.9) 20 5QP020
5MB160002 5MB160004 Square 160 35 60 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 60mm x 60mm 15.2 (6.9) 5.2 (2.4) 20 5QP020
5MB160003 5MB160005 Round 160 35 60 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 60mm x 60mm 11.8 (5.4) 4.1 (1.8) 20 5QP020
5MB210002 5MB210004 Square 210 35 60 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 60mm x 60mm 26.3 (11.9) 9.1 (4.1) 20 5QP020
5MB210003 5MB210005 Round 210 35 60 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 60mm x 60mm 20.6 (9.3) 7.1 (3.2) 20 5QP020
5MB210006 5MB210008 Square 210 35 120 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 120mm x 120mm 26.3 (11.9) 9.1 (4.1) 20 5QP020
5MB210007 5MB210009 Round 210 35 120 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 120mm x 120mm 20.6 (9.3) 7.1 (3.2) 20 5QP020
5MB250002 5MB250004 Square 250 35 120 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 120mm x 120mm 37.4 (17.0) 12.9 (5.9) 20 5QP020
5MB250003 5MB250005 Round 250 35 120 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 120mm x 120mm 29.3 (13.3) 10.1 (4.6) 20 5QP020
5MB310002 5MB310004 Square 310 35 120 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 120mm x 120mm 57.7 (26.2) 19.9 (9.0) 20 5QP020
5MB310003 5MB310005 Round 310 35 120 Quick Change Studs 20mm QCS 120mm x 120mm 45.2 (20.5) 15.6 (7.1) 20 5QP020
JER-306_5-AXIS_MINI-CATALOG_INNER_8.5x10.875_POSTPRESS.indd   10 6/24/13   11:41 AM
 A
 D
 E

(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
Hex
Size F
(mm) Locating Mounting Type
Weight
lbs (Kgs)
Pull Stud
Size
(mm)
Part
Number
5QP130002 Round 4 130 — 30 60 60 8 Center, Timing Pin, QLS QLS, 12mm SHCS 5.8 /2.6 20 5QP020
5QP250002 Round 4 250 — 30 120 120 8 Center, Timing Pin, QLS QLS, 12mm SHCS 23.9 /10.8 20 5QP020
5QP130001 Square 4 130 130 30 60 60 8 Center, Timing Pin, QLS QLS, 12mm SHCS 7.2 / 3.3 20 5QP020
5QP250001 Square 4 250 250 30 120 120 8 Center, Timing Pin, QLS QLS, 12mm SHCS 30.4 / 13.8 20 5QP020
5QP130003 Round 2 130 — 30 60 60 8 Center, Timing Pin, QLS QLS, 12mm SHCS 6.0 / 2.7 20 5QP020
5QP130004 Square 2 130 130 30 60 60 8 Center, Timing Pin, QLS QLS, 12mm SHCS 7.6 / 3.5 20 5QP020
Pull Studs
Adapt any machinable part or fixture directly to
the part. Use with our quick change Drop & Lock™
Pallet Changer.

E
(mm)
F
(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
Wt. lbs.
(kg)
Tightening (ft/lbs)
over/under 1/16"
(2 mm) Collets ID
5ER07001 16 70 61.0 25 12 56 M6 12 N/A N/A 1.9 (0.9) 42/30
5ER07002 20 70 61.9 25 12 56 M6 12 N/A N/A 1.9 (0.9) 59/24
5ER07003 25 70 62.4 25 12 56 M6 12 N/A N/A 2.1 (0.9) 77/77
5ER13001 25 130 77.0 30 50 100 M12 12 18 20 6.3 (2.9) 77/77
5ER13002 32 130 78.0 30 50 100 M12 12 18 20 6.7 (3.0) 100/100
5ER13003 40 130 80.0 30 50 100 M12 12 18 20 7.3 (3.3) 130/130
•	Hardened alloy steel
•	Excellent workholder for cylindrical parts
•	Use with your existing ER Collets
•	Direct interface with other Jergens Fixture-Pro®

5BS5001375 0.75 0.5 1.375 .05 (.023)
Part
Number
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
Thread Size
(mm)
Weight
lbs (Kgs)
5PL12002 12 7 14.5 11.8 M12 X 1.75 .02 (.01)
5PL23002 23 14 14.5 11.8 M12 X 1.75 .04 (.02)
5PL30002 30 16 14.5 11.8 M12 X 1.75 .05 (.023)
Part
Number
A
(in)

* O-ring included.
•	Hardened and Ground
•	Concentric within 0.0002" (0.005mm)
Part
Number
C’Bore Hole
Size (mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
Weight
(lbs/kgs)
Chip Plug Extractor
 Part Number
5PL12001 12 12.98 11.96 0.004 (0.002) HW004
5PL15001 15 15.98 14.96 0.007 (0.003) HW004
5PL16001 16 16.97 15.95 0.008 (0.004) HW004
5PL17001 17 18.01 16.99 0.009 (0.004) HW004
5PL18001 18 19.02 18.01 0.011 (0.005) HW004
5PL19001 19 20.02 19 0.012 (0.005) HW004
5PL20001 20 20.98 19.96 0.013 (0.006) HW004
5PL25001 25 25.98 25.97 0.021 (0.010) HW004
Aluminum Chip Plug
JER-306_5-AXIS_MINI-CATALOG_INNER_8.5x10.875_POSTPRESS.indd   25 6/24/13   11:41 AM
Jergens, Inc.  |  15700 S. Waterloo Road  |  Cleveland, Ohio 44110-3898 USA26
WORKHOLDING SOLUTIONS GROUP

5SH500175 0.5 1.75 2.375 2.625 0.74 0.313 1/2-13 .14 (.064)
5SH500200 0.5 2 2.625 2.875 0.74 0.313 1/2-13 .15 (.07)
•	Hardened and Ground
•	 “A” Diameter
±0.0003" (0.008mm)
Part Number Mounts to Riser
Size (mm)
A
in (mm)
B
in (mm)
C
(mm)
Weight
lbs (kgs)
5LK1301812 130 .472 (12) .709 (18) 25.26 .02 (.009)
5LK1301814 130 .551 (14) .709 (18) 25.26 .02 (.009)
5LK1301816 130 .630 (16) .709 (18) 25.26 .02 (.009)
5LK1301818 130 .709 (18) .709 (18) 25.26 .03 (.014)
5LK13018500 130 .500 (12.7) .709 (18) 25.26 .02 (.009)
5LK13018562 130 .562 (14.3) .709 (18) 25.26 .02 (.009)
5LK13018625 130 .625 (15.9) .709 (18) 25.26 .02 (.009)
5LK13018687 130 .687 (17.4) .709 (18) 25.26 .03 (.014)
5LK2501812 250 .472 (12) .709 (18) 48 .04 (.018)
5LK2501814 250 .551 (14) .709 (18) 48 .05 (.023)
5LK2501816 250 .630 (16) .709 (18) 48 .05 (.023)
5LK2501818 250 .709 (18) .709 (18) 48 .06 (.027)
5LK25018500 250 .500 (12.7) .709 (18) 48 .05 (.023)
5LK25018562 250 .562 (14.3) .709 (18) 48 .05 (.023)
5LK25018625 250 .625 (15.9) .709 (18) 48 .05 (.023)
5LK25018687 250 .687 (17.4) .709 (18) 48 .06 (.027)
JER-306_5-AXIS_MINI-CATALOG_INNER_8.5x10.875_POSTPRESS.indd   26 6/24/13   11:41 AM
Jergens: Leaders in Quick Change Fixturing Solutions
Our new 5-Axis System is the latest addition to a full line of quick change fixturing solutions, each designed to optimize
your machining operation and maximize productivity. No matter how simple or complex the job, we’ve got a solution that